

Ultimate Staycation at Crown Perth

Competition Terms and Conditions

- 1. Closing date for entries is 9:00am on Friday 11 October 2019.
- 2. Only one (1) entry per person.
- 3. Entry to the competition is via <u>www.fremantlefc.com.au</u>.
- 4. To enter a person must fill out the competition form.
- 5. Crown Perth and the Fremantle Dockers reserves the right, in its sole discretion and without prior notice, to withdraw, cancel, suspend or modify the terms of the offer.
- 6. By entering the competition, personal information of registrants will not be sold to third parties but may be used for communications from Crown Perth and the Fremantle Football Club.
- Crown Perth and the Fremantle Football Club will only use personal information in accordance with their privacy policy which can be found here: https://www.crownperth.com.au/general/privacy-policy http://www.fremantlefc.com.au/privacy
- 8. Anonymous registrants will not be eligible to win the prize.
- 9. Prize 1 winner's prize includes; One overnight stay for four (4) people at Crown Towers Perth in two (2) Premier King Rooms including breakfast for four (4) people at Epicurean, valet parking for two (2) vehicles and a two (2) \$200 Crown Gift Cards to spend at any Crown Perth Restaurant (excluding Rookpool). Winner and secondary guest room must be 18+ years to book the hotel room and be legally eligible to visit Crown Perth and be able to provide a valid credit card for any incidentals.

Prize 2 winner's prize includes; A dining experience for the winner plus three (3) friends (4 people total) with one Fremantle Dockers listed player at Crown Perth restaurant Epicurean for 1.5hrs (90mins). This prize is subject to FFC player and Epicurean availability. The date of the player appearance must be in keeping with the availability of the players due to football commitments. Cost of Epicurean meal only for all 4 attendees (breakfast / lunch or dinner) will be covered by Crown Perth. Beverages will be included however beverage service limitations apply (set beverage menu. Winner must be legally eligible to visit at Crown Perth and be able to provide a valid credit card or payment for any incidentals.

- 10. Entrants must be over 18 years of age to enter the competition.
- 11. Participants agree to be bound by the full Terms and Conditions of Crown Perth. https://www.crownperth.com.au/general/terms-of-use
- 12. Prizes must be claimed within 7 days of issue or will be redrawn at the discretion of the Fremantle Dockers and Crown Perth.
- 13. Prizes must be redeemed by prior to Friday 21 August 2020.
- 14. The winners will be selected via a random electronic method from the list of entrants on Friday 11 October 2019 and will be notified via the contact details provided at time of entry within two (2) working days.
- 15. When the winners are notified of their prize they will also be provided with details as to the collection of their Prize.
- 16. Crown Perth and the Fremantle Dockers reserves the right not to select a Winner of all or any prizes in its absolute discretion.
- 17. The judges' decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 18. This competition is not open to employees of Crown Perth, and employees of the Fremantle Football Club, or any agencies directly connected with the creation and administration of the promotion.
- 19. No purchase is necessary.
- 20. Both prizes are subject to availability. Some blackout periods or limited availability may apply to special event periods and public holidays. No further discounts apply. Cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer. A 24-hour cancellation policy applies. Service fee of 1.5% applies



to accounts settled by credit card. This prize cannot be exchanged for cash and is not transferable.

- 21. The winner's details may appear on both the Crown Perth and Fremantle Football Club's social media channels and the Fremantle Football Club's website.
- 22. Any questions, comments or complaints regarding the promotion should be directed to Fremantle Dockers via email <u>fremantlefc@fremantlefc.com.au</u> and not Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.